IM-P128-11-US Issue 1 1
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
1. Safety information
2. Description
3. Installation
4. Maintenance
5. Spare parts
© Copyright 2025

WLS1 for use with IPC21 + R1C
Hydrostatic blind flange test kit
How to order spares
Always order spares using the description given in the column headed Available spares and state
model number.
Example: 1 — strainer screen and gasket for ½" IPC20 connector.
5. Spare parts
Table 1
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm ft lbf
3 32 A/F M28 x 1.5P 126 - 140
5 24 A/F 37 - 41
3
5
2
4
6
IM-P128-11-US Issue 1 9
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
IM-P128-11-US Issue 110
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
IM-P128-11-US Issue 1 11
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
IM-P128-11-US Issue 112
IPC20 and IPC21 Pipeline Connectors
For any additional information you may require, contact:
Spirax Sarco Applications Engineering Department
Toll Free 1-800-883-4411
SPIRAX SARCO, INC.
1150 NORTHPOINT BLVD
BLYTHEWOOD, SC 29016
PHONE 800-883-4411
spiraxsarco.com/global/en-US